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This is a local design 30mm Grenade Launcher which due to its light weight, can be used in different operational
conditions. Having the capability of firing a wide range of 30mm grenades, it can be used against enemy troops

and fortifications.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Caliber

Weight without magazine
Weight of tripod

Rate of fire

Muzzle velocity
Magazine capacity
Maximum range
Dimensions
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30 mm

18 kg

12 g

350-400

180 m/s

30 rounds

1800 m

840 x 1165 x 490 mm



