

30 mm (Grenade Launcher "k30")



This is a local design 30mm Grenade Launcher which due to its light weight, can be used in different operational conditions. Having the capability of firing a wide range of 30mm grenades, it can be used against enemy troops and fortifications.



Caliber	30 mm
Weight without magazine	18 kg
Weight of tripod	12 g
Rate of fire	350-400
Muzzle velocity	180 m/s
Magazine capacity	30 rounds
Maximum range	1800 m
Dimensions	840 x 1165 x 490 mm